
AGREEMENT AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN AND  
VISION TO SUCCEED LLC FOR COMMUNITY VIOLENCE INTERVENTION 

PROGRAM ASSISTANCE 

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is made and entered by and among the County of 
Champaign (“County”) with an address of 1776 E. Washington Street, Urbana, IL 61802, and 
Vision to Succeed LLC (“Vision to Succeed”) with an address of 4303 South High Cross Road, 
Urbana, IL 61802 (herein after collectively referred to as “the Parties”), effective as of September 
3, 2024. 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement including Attachment 1 as of October 
7, 2022, which is attached to this Agreement Amendment as Appendix A; and Agreement 
Amendment including Attachment 2 as of September 5, 2023, which is attached to this Agreement 
Amendment as Appendix B;  

WHEREAS, the County has approved additional funding of $15,000 to assist the program, 
and Vision to Succeed has provided additional program documentation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties further agree as follows: 

The Agreement between the Parties is hereby amended with the following: 

1. The County agrees to provide ARPA Funds in the amount of up to an additional
$15,000, for a sum total of up to $45,000 funding to assist Vision to Succeed with costs
of providing a community violence intervention program in Champaign County.

2. An additional Attachment is included (“Attachment 3”) that outlines the proposal for
use of the additional $15,000 funding.

3. The end date of the Agreement is extended until June 30, 2026.

The Agreement with Attachment 1 and Agreement Amendment with Attachment 2 are attached to 
this Amendment Agreement as Appendices A and B, and are fully incorporated into this 
Amendment Agreement as if fully stated herein. 

The Parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth above as demonstrated by their 
signatures as follows: 

THE COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN  

__________________________________  

Steve Summers, County Executive  

1



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



APPENDIX B

18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



ATTACHMENT 3

38



Table of Contents

Section 1. 2
Funding Request 2

Section 2. 3
Vendor Information 3

I. OUR PROVIDERS 3
II. OUR MODEL 4
III. OUR INITIATIVES 5
IV. OUR REPORTS 2022-2023 8

Section 3. 11
Proposal Information 11

I. AN OVERVIEW OF THE PROPOSAL 11
II. DETAILED TECHNICAL RESPONSE 17
III. DETAILED COSTS 19

Section 4. 20
Partnerships 20

I. AN OVERVIEW OF PARTNERSHIPS 20
II. FUNDING SOURCES 20

Section 5. 22
Contract Documents 22

I. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 22
II. NOT FOR PROFIT 501(C) 3 23

1 | Page
39



Section 1.
Funding Request

“Firstly, I would like to express my sincere gratitude for the support we have received thus far.
The initial allocation of funds has been instrumental in advancing our mission to provide
guidance and support to young men in our community.

We are requesting additional funding from the county to support the implementation of summer
programming and year-round professional mentors in targeted areas within Champaign,
Rantoul & Urbana. By providing these initiatives we will reduce and repair the systematic
problem of violence.

Our proposal outlines a comprehensive plan for engaging young people through a variety of
enriching activities, including educational workshops, recreational outings, and community
service projects. By providing structured programming and positive role models, we aim to
empower youth to make positive choices and develop essential life skills.

The funds will be used to cover program expenses, including staffing, materials, training,
transportation, and free programming. We are committed to maximizing the impact of every
dollar invested and ensuring accountability and transparency in our operations.

Thank you once again for your continued support of our male mentor program. If there are any
additional materials or information you require, please do not hesitate to let me know.”

Warm regards,

Banio Koroma Jr.

CEO & Founder
Vision to Succeed

2 | Page
40



Section 2.
Vendor Information

At Vision to Succeed, we believe in the boundless potential of every young mind. Our mission is
to ignite passion, foster growth, and cultivate success in the hearts and minds of our
community's youth. Through community mentoring, we strive to inspire confidence, unlock
creativity, and provide the tools necessary for our youth to thrive in a rapidly changing world.
​
Together, let's build a brighter future, one success story at a time.

I. OUR PROVIDERS

Introducing Our Staffing Plan

Providers Availability Duties

Banio Koroma Jr.
Founder & CEO

all year round
40 hours/month

Program Coordinator
Trainer
Lead Mentor

Rantoul Mentors
Champaign Mentors
Urbana Mentors

all year round
40 hours/month

Lead Mentor II

Shanelle Koroma
Licensed Clinical Professional

all year round
20 hours/month

Project Support
Clinical Consulting

Board Members 501(c)3
Youth Advocate
Parent Representative
Grandparent Representative

all year round
1 hour/month

Program Direction
Fund Allocation

Institutional Background & Qualifications: Vision to Succeed was founded in 2019 by Banio
Koroma Jr. The first programs incepted were Mandela Effect (youth radio show) and Manhood
Training Camp (a male, youth-based mentorship program). Vision to Succeed obtained grant
funding in 2022, leading to an expansion of summer program services in Champaign County,
including Money Making Sessions (youth stipend program) and Manhood Summer Camp
(outdoor risky play experiences).

Vision to Succeed’s mentoring model was substantiated as effective, according to its first year
evaluation/annual report. Both youth and parent feedback surveys rated the program on

3 | Page
41



average 95% effective related to its program objectives of decreased anxiety, stress, depressed
mood, emotional regulation, and antisocial behaviors. Vision to Succeed is renowned and
recognized as the premier mentoring program in the region.

CEO & Founder’s Background & Qualifications: Banio Koroma Jr’s experience, in the human
services field, spans over 20 years. Organizations Banio has worked and volunteered with
include: Thompson's Alternative School, New B.O.Y. Mentoring Program, Lincoln’s Challenge
Academy, Youth Assessment Center, YouthBuild, CU Trauma Resiliency Initiative, and Field of
Hearts (Human Sex Trafficking Awareness Media Initiative). Banio received a professional
license in Conflict Mediation in 2019.

Banio also has an extensive media background and worked on several national film and
television projects. Banio uses his media skills to promote non-violence and provide outreach to
community youth. Banio is a graduate of Columbia College of Hollywood, obtaining a bachelor’s
of fine arts in Film & Television Production in the year 2008.

II. OUR MODEL

Introducing Our Empirically-Researched Model

​At Vision to Succeed, our approach to youth mentoring and education is grounded in rigorous
empirical research and evidence-based practices. We understand the importance of fostering
holistic development in young individuals, which is why our model integrates four key
components, each carefully designed to maximize positive outcomes and empower our youth
for success.

1. Incorporating Positive Peer Influence: We recognize the profound impact that peer
relationships can have on a young person's development. By fostering a supportive and
inclusive peer environment, we empower our participants to cultivate meaningful connections,
strengthen social skills, and inspire each other to reach their full potential.

2. Incorporating Media: In today's digital age, media plays a significant role in shaping young
minds. Through carefully curated educational media content, we harness the power of media as
a tool for learning, inspiration, and self-expression. Our media initiatives are designed to
stimulate critical thinking, creativity, and cultural awareness among our youth participants.

3. Incorporating Risky Play: We understand the importance of allowing young individuals to
engage in adventurous and exploratory play experiences. Our model embraces the concept of
"risky play," providing opportunities for controlled risk-taking in a safe and supportive

4 | Page
42



environment. Through activities that challenge boundaries and encourage resilience, we
empower our youth to develop confidence, problem-solving skills, and a sense of agency.

4. Incorporating Life Skills Training: Equipping young people with essential life skills is crucial
for their transition into adulthood. Our model incorporates comprehensive life skills training,
covering topics such as communication, decision-making, financial literacy, and emotional
regulation. By providing practical tools and resources, we empower our participants to navigate
life's challenges with confidence and resilience.

Together, these four components form the foundation of our empirically researched model,
guiding our efforts to inspire growth, cultivate resilience, and foster success in the hearts and
minds of our community's youth. Join us as we embark on a journey of discovery, learning, and
empowerment, where every participant has the opportunity to thrive and achieve their vision for
the future.

III. OUR INITIATIVES

Introducing Our Initiatives

1. Manhood Training Camp: At Vision to Succeed, we understand the profound importance of
guiding young men on their journey to manhood. That's why we're proud to introduce the
cornerstone of our model: Manhood Training Camp.

​Manhood Training Camp isn't just a program; it's a transformative experience designed to
empower young men with the skills, values, and mindset needed to navigate the challenges of
adolescence and emerge as confident, responsible leaders in their communities.
​
In this immersive and empowering camp, participants embark on a journey of self-discovery,
growth, and brotherhood. Through a dynamic blend of mentorship, skill-building workshops, and
character development activities, we instill the core principles of integrity, resilience, and
purpose-driven leadership.
​
From mastering essential life skills to cultivating emotional intelligence and fostering healthy
relationships, the Manhood Training Camp equips participants with the tools and confidence to
embrace their unique potential and make a positive impact in the world.

​2. The Mentoring Show: Join us every week for an inspiring and thought-provoking dialogue
that transcends boundaries and ignites transformation. "The Mentoring Show" is not just a

5 | Page
43



radio/podcast; it's a platform where at-risk youth and once at-risk youth, now thriving adults,
come together for a live conversation filled with wisdom, empathy, and encouragement.
​In each episode, our diverse panel of guests shares their personal journeys, triumphs, and
challenges, offering valuable insights and lessons learned along the way. From overcoming
adversity to discovering purpose and passion, no topic is off-limits as we explore the
complexities of life and the power of mentorship.

Through candid discussions and authentic storytelling, "The Mentoring Show" creates a space
where listeners can connect with real experiences, find hope in the face of adversity, and gain
practical guidance for navigating their own paths. Whether you're a young person seeking
guidance or an adult looking to make a difference, this show is for you.

​Tune in, listen, and be inspired as we celebrate the resilience, strength, and potential within
each and every one of us. Together, let's embark on a journey of growth, transformation, and
empowerment. Find us on Facebook Live, and 104.5 FM WRFU.

3. Mentorship Training: Welcome to Mentorship Mastery – the ultimate training program
designed to equip community programs & members with the skills, knowledge, and resources
needed to excel in youth mentorship.

Mentorship Mastery isn't just another training program – it's a transformative journey that guides
participants through the core components of our proven mentorship model. From understanding
the principles of positive peer influence to mastering life skills training, our comprehensive
curriculum covers it all.
​
Through engaging presentations, interactive workshops, and hands-on practice sessions,
participants will:

● ​Explore the fundamentals of effective mentorship and the key components of our model.
● Dive deep into each component, learning practical strategies and techniques for

implementation.
● Engage in role-playing exercises and case studies to apply their newfound knowledge in

real-world scenarios.
● Access a wealth of resources, including toolkits, templates, and best practice guides, to

support ongoing mentorship efforts.
​
Led by experienced mentorship professionals, Mentorship Mastery offers a dynamic and
interactive learning experience that empowers participants to become confident, competent
mentors. Whether one is looking to enhance existing skills, our program provides the guidance
and support needed to succeed.
​

6 | Page
44



We are here to develop champions for youth empowerment and positive change in our
community. Our goal is to unlock the potential of mentorship and inspire the next generation of
leaders, innovators, and changemakers.

4. Mentoring Network: We are building stronger communities through collaboration! The
Mentoring Network is a dynamic coalition of organizations and mentors dedicated to creating
brighter futures for young people.​The Mentoring Network is more than just a partnership – it's a
collaborative ecosystem where our professional mentors provide mentoring services to local
community organizations, schools, and churches, to share resources, expertise, and best
practices in youth mentorship. Together, we leverage the power of mentorship to build stronger,
more resilient communities where every young person has the support and opportunity they
need to thrive.

5. Summer Camps: Youth embark on an unforgettable summer adventure with Vision to
Succeed Summer Camp! Designed specifically for male youth ages 11-17, our immersive and
engaging program offers a unique blend of educational experiences, outdoor exploration, and
exciting activities tailored to inspire, educate, and empower young men.

Our summer camp experience goes beyond just fun and games. We believe in the power of
experiential learning to cultivate essential life skills, foster resilience, and build confidence.
Through interactive workshops, team-building exercises, mentorship opportunities, and rites of
passage ceremony, campers will develop critical thinking abilities, life skills, and leadership
qualities that will serve them well beyond the campfire.

7 | Page
45



IV. REPORTS 2022-2023

Introducing Our Successful Outcomes

8 | Page
46



9 | Page
47



10 | Page
48



Section 3.
Proposal Information

I. AN OVERVIEW OF THE PROPOSAL

Overview
Our proposal aims to address the needs of young people in our community by providing
structured activities and mentorship opportunities throughout the year. The initiative will consist
of two components: a Summer Camp program and a year-round mentoring program.

Summer Camp Program:
We propose to launch a Summer Camp program to engage youth in Champaign, Urbana, and
Rantoul. Each city will host a camp with a capacity of 25 youth, providing a total of 75
participants. The camp will offer a diverse range of activities, including educational workshops,
recreational outings, team-building exercises, and arts and money making sessions. Through
these activities, we aim to foster personal growth, leadership skills, and positive social
connections among participants.

Year-Round Mentoring Program:
Following the conclusion of the Summer Camp program, participants will have the opportunity to
enroll in our year-round mentoring initiative. This program will offer both group mentoring
sessions and individualized family and youth support services. Group mentoring sessions will
provide a platform for participants to connect with positive role models, develop life skills, and
receive guidance on academic and personal challenges. Additionally, our team will offer
personalized support to address the unique needs of each participant and their families,
ensuring holistic development and long-term success.

Impact:
By implementing these initiatives, we anticipate a significant positive impact on the lives of youth
in our county. Through the Summer Camp program, participants will have access to enriching
experiences and positive role models, fostering personal growth and resilience. The year-round
mentoring program will provide ongoing support and guidance, empowering participants to
overcome obstacles and achieve their full potential.

Conclusion:
In conclusion, we believe that investing in the well-being and development of our youth is
essential for building a strong and vibrant community. Through the Summer Camp program and
year-round mentoring initiative, we aim to provide young people with the tools and support they
need to thrive academically, socially, and emotionally.

11 | Page
49



GOAL STATEMENT

Our goal is to engage 25% of youth, that are 10 years and older, from communities most
impacted by gun and domestic violence in the cities of Champaign, Urbana, and Rantoul.

TARGET AREAS

○ Garden Hills
○ Country Brook Apartments
○ 5th & Hill
○ Silver & Vawter
○ South East Urbana
○ Town & Country Apartments
○ South Pointe Commons
○ Golfview Apartment Complex
○ Village Apartment Complex

GOALS

1. Our Goal is to impact 960 families in the Champaign County area by countering the risk
factors that perpetuate Gun & Domestic Violence.

2. Our goal is to instill values of respect, honor, and an ethical code of conduct.

3. Our goal is to teach critical problem solving, life skills, and emotional regulation.

4. Our goal is to be an ongoing support to youth and their families by providing mentoring
and mediation support.

12 | Page
50



OBJECTIVES

Problem: Decrease instances of gun and domestic violence in Champaign County.

Goals Interventions 6 Month
Objectives

12 Month
Objectives

Outcomes

Decrease violent
behaviors

Risky Play Recreation

Youth Groups-positive peer
influence

Decreased 50 youth
maladaptive behaviors

Decrease 75 youth &
family maladaptive
behaviors

Less violence in the
neighborhood

Decrease stress Mental Wellness Workshops

Mediation for youth and
families

Decreased 50 youth stress
symptoms

Decrease 75 youth &
family stress
symptoms

Less violence in the
neighborhood

Improve mood Youth Groups-feelings of
acceptance & belongingness

Recreation

Nutrition Cooking Classes

Decreased 50 youth
depression

Decrease 75 youth &
family depressed mood

Less violence in the
neighborhood

Decrease anxiety Martial Arts

Physical Wellness Workshops

Improved 50 youth
emotional functioning

Decrease 75 youth &
family emotional
functioning

Less violence in the
neighborhood

Decrease instances
of violence in the
summer months

Overnight Camping

Summer Camp Scholarships

Money Making Sessions

The Mentoring Show

Community Service

50 youth not participating
in violence in the
community

75 youth not
participating in
violence in the
community

Fewer gun fatalities in
the neighborhood

Estimated Goal Completion: 1 year or less
Pre & Post-Evaluation Instruments: youth survey, parent survey, partner organization survey

13 | Page
51



Program Description & Design:

● Participants. We will engage at least 50 at-risk youth per month in summer
programming.

● Families. We will provide consent to services forms, authorization of release forms,
permission forms, and mediation support as needed.

● Meeting Times. We will provide youth group programming:
○ At least 3 times a week
○ For at least 4 hours
○ During the evening/night
○ On Fridays, Saturdays, or Sundays

● Curriculum: Key Activities for Dynamic Success:
○ Activity A: Youth Groups
○ Activity B: Fitness & Wellness
○ Activity C: Youth Stipends
○ Activity D: Recreation

● Location. Various businesses and centers.
● Evidence-Based Model. READI Chicago, with a 32% reduction in shootings &

homicides.
● Evaluation. Youth, parent, community partner feedback survey.

PROPOSED MENTORSHIP TRAINING 2024
May 2024: 1 Day In-Person, 1 Day at Home

Vision to Succeed: (Mentorship Mastery Training) Other
Key Mentoring Activities for Dynamic Success DCFS Mandated Reporter Training
Integrity in Mentorship HIPAA & Confidentiality
Avoiding Mentorship Missteps
Evaluating Mentorship Effectiveness
Streamlining Operations for Success

14 | Page
52



VISION TO SUCCEED SUMMER CAMP

Designed specifically for male youth ages 11-17, our immersive and engaging program offers a

unique blend of educational experiences, outdoor exploration, and exciting activities tailored to

inspire, educate, and empower young men.

​

Our summer camp experience goes beyond just fun and games. We believe in the power of

experiential learning to cultivate essential life skills, foster resilience, and build confidence.

Through interactive workshops, team-building exercises, and mentorship opportunities, campers

will develop critical thinking abilities, life skills, and leadership qualities that will serve them well

beyond the campfire.

Proposed Summer Camp Schedule
May-August 2024

WEEK 1: Launch & Leadership - Kickoff and Team-Building Initiatives

WEEK 2: Warrior's Path - Martial Arts Mastery and Discipline Development

WEEK 3: Strength & Stamina - Physical Fitness Challenges and Wellness Workshops

WEEK 4: Thrill Seekers - Excursion to Amusement Parks for Fun and Bonding

WEEK 5: Nature's Call - Outdoor Adventures and Environmental Exploration

WEEK 6: Chef's Corner - Culinary Adventures in Nutrition and Cooking

WEEK 7: Mind Matters - Mental Health Awareness and Yoga for Wellbeing

WEEK 8: Fairway to Success - Golfing Week for Focus and Precision

WEEK 9: Dollars & Sense - Financial Literacy for Future Success

WEEK 10: Achievement Ceremony - Rites of Passage Overnight Camping Finale

15 | Page
53



Program Activity Descriptions

YOUTH GROUPS
Groups focused on
strengthening positive
peer relationships.

The Mentoring Show- a real dialogue between the youth of today and community mentors who show care and concern.

Community Service-youth building meaningful relationships with the communities that they live in through service.

Overnight Camping-a nature immersion experience with various bonding activities.

FITNESS &
WELLNESS
Activities focused on
improving overall
well-being.

Martial Arts- physical activity that promotes emotional regulation, confidence, focus, resilience, and fitness.

Mental Wellness Workshops- program that includes yoga, nature, and therapeutic interventions.

Physical Wellness Workshops- physical activity to improve overall health and enhance emotional well-being.

Nutrition Cooking Classes- a class that teaches youth how to cook and prepare healthy meals.

YOUTH STIPENDS
Crime reduction
activities during the
summer months.

Money Making Sessions- opportunities for youth to learn new skills and make legitimate money during the summer.

Summer Camp Scholarships- opportunities for youth to attend community summer camp opportunities free of charge.

RECREATION
Activities focussed on
improving overall
mood.

Paintballing Race Carts Corn Maze Bike Riding
Rock Climbing Water Sports Mystery Room Rage Room
Archery Ninja Gyms Fishing Hiking
Wildlife Adventure Golfing Sporting Events Winter Sports

16 | Page
54



II. DETAILED TECHNICAL RESPONSE

RECRUITMENT

Media
● Recruitment efforts will be done through Social Media, News, Mailers, Schools,

Partnerships with Police Chiefs, Youth Assessment Center, LIFT, and Radio platforms to
engage parents and community members.

● We will advertise events, curriculum, training, and mentoring dialogue.

Community Members
● We will attend community events as outreach to the community.
● We will partner with youth centers, churches, and schools to provide group mentoring

sessions.

INTAKE

● We will schedule an initial intake meeting via phone or video conference call with the
parent or guardian.

● We will provide consent to services forms, authorization of release forms, permission
forms for parents and youth to sign.

● We distribute an initial parent survey to determine youth’s baseline functioning and
significant impairments.

● We distribute an initial youth survey to determine youth’s subjective mood and significant
impairments.

PROGRAM INTERVENTION

● Duration. The program will run all year-round, with additional programming in the
summers.

● Participants. The program is open to youth who are willing to pledge a commitment of
non-violence.

● Programming. The program is guided by Lead Mentors.
● Activities. The activities are primarily community-based and facilitated by local mentors

and businesses.
● Support Team. The program will be supported by an independent clinical professional.

Session Outline:
1. Brief introductions & group rules
2. Engage in activity
3. Eat meal
4. Group discussion
5. Drop off & parent meeting

17 | Page
55



FOLLOW UP

Wraparound Services
● Refer to Additional Support Services
● Family can utilize intervention services at home or school

STAFFING PLAN

Positions are Part-Time
● Program Coordinator/Lead Mentor (1 person)

○ Will recruit youth
○ Will train mentors
○ Will mentor youth
○ Will create strategic partnerships with youth programs/services in the community

● Lead Mentor II (2-4 persons)
○ Will mentor at least 5 youth
○ Will assist at Summer Intensive Manhood Training Camp
○ Will be a substitute for the Lead Mentor
○ Will assist with large groups activities

● Clinical Professional (1 person)
○ Will provide consultation to Program Coordinator & Lead Mentors
○ Will ensure professional compliance with grants, partners, youth, and families
○ Will create reports, surveys, media materials, and evaluations for programming
○ Will create and update empirically researched mentorship training modules

18 | Page
56



III. DETAILED COSTS

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BUDGET 2024

SUMMER &
MENTOR/MENTEE
ACTIVITES

Independent Media Center-The Mentoring Show
21st Century Fitness-Youth JitJitsu
Ujima Retreat Center-Overnight Camping
Wellness Retreats & Yoga
RunnItSimba-Youth Physical Training
2nd Chance Mentoring-Community Service, Wraparound Services
Money Making Sessions- Supplies, Youth Stipends
Salt Fork Paintball- Paintball
Urbana Boulders-Rock Climbing
Grady’s Park-Pedal Race Carts & Corn Maze
Kickapoo Adventures-Bike Riding, Water Sports
Mystery Room
Scholarships-Weekday Summer Camps
Gardening & Nutrition Cooking Classes

40,000

MENTORS WAGES $15 per youth per hour
2 Rantoul Mentors
2 Champaign-Urbana Mentors
1 Lead Mentor

$30,000

MEALS $15 per person $15,000

PROGRAM
SUPPORT

$80 per hour
Trainings
Consultations
Supervision
Program Coordination
Administration
Printed Advertisement

$8,000

TRANSPORTATION Mileage, Van Rental, Gas Cards $7,000

TOTAL: $100,000

19 | Page
57



Section 4.
Partnerships

We recognize the importance of collaboration in achieving our mission and have established
strategic partnerships with local youth service providers to enhance our impact. Our
collaborations are based on mutual respect, shared goals, and a commitment to serving youth
effectively. We leverage each partner's strengths and resources to create holistic and impactful
programming that addresses the diverse needs of our community.

I. AN OVERVIEW OF PARTNERSHIPS

1. Youth Assessment Center: We receive referrals to serve at-risk youth who can benefit from
our programs.

2. Independent Media Center: We provide opportunities for youth to express themselves
creatively through media on the “The Mentoring Show” on 104.5 FM WRFU.

3. Youth Build: Engage youth in group mentoring discussions and life skills training.

4. DREAAM Academy: Offering mentorship and wellness workshops to students.

5. Tiger Academy: Promoting positive behavior and leadership skills among young men
through mentoring and enrichment activities.

6. Franklin STEAM Middle School: Complementing the school's curriculum as we work to
improve behavior and motivation to learn.

7. LIFT Program: We receive referrals to serve at-risk students who can benefit from our
programs.

8. Local Youth Service Professionals: Partner with youth leaders to provide unique
programming to youth such as yoga, physical training, nutrition/cooking classes, and martial
arts.

20 | Page
58



II. FUNDING SOURCES

1. We have recently filed for a 501(c)3 not for profit status to increase opportunities for grant
rewards and donations.

2. We currently have a contract with Group 22, a grant writing company, to increase our funding.
Their guarantee is to double our current working budget, achieving a cumulative grant reward of
at least $130,000 to Vision to Succeed.

21 | Page
59



Section 5.
Contract Documents

I. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

22 | Page
60



II. NOT FOR PROFIT 501(C) 3

23 | Page
61


		2024-09-16T08:05:55-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




